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December 11, 2024
Clerk
Supreme Court of the United States
1 First Street, NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

RE: ERIC MANUELIAN V. JENNIFER STARR, INDIVIDUALLY AND IN THE CAPACITY AS

TRUSTEE OF THE KIRKLAND TRUST DATED 3/10/05 AND IN THE CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE

OF THE STARR TRUST AND KIRKLAND RANCH, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION AND

R.L.E. RANCH, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION

Dear Sir or Madam:

I certify that at the request of counsel for the Petitioner, on December 11, 2024, I caused
service to be made pursuant to Rule 29 on the following counsel for the Respondents:

RESPONDENTS:
Benjamin Frank Diamond
Jonathan G. Lee
The Diamond Law Firm, P.A.
150 2nd Ave N Ste 570
Saint Petersburg, FL 33701-3340
727-823-1400
ben@diamondlawflorida.com
jonathan@diamondlawflorida.com

Rachel Albritton Lunsford
John Allen Schifino
Gunster
401 East Jackson Street
Suite 1500
Tampa, FL 33602
813-228-9080
jschifino@gunster.com
rlunsford@gunster.com

J. Eric Taylor
Lindsay Patrick Lopez
Trenam
101 East Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 2700
Tampa, FL 33602
813-223-7474
ttaylor@trenam.com
llopez@trenam.com

Joseph W. Fleece
Legacy Protection Lawyers, LLP
100 2nd Ave S
Ste 900
St Petersburg, FL 33701-4360
727-451-5868
jfleece@LegacyProtectionLawyers.com

This service was effected by depositing three copies of a Petition for Writ of Certiorari
in an official “first class mail” receptacle of the United States Post Office as well as by
transmitting digital copies via electronic mail.

Sincerely,

Jack Suber, Esq.
Principal

ISA KAY NICHOLSON Sworn and subscribed before me this 11th day of December 2024.
Notary Public 

State of Maryland
Montgomery County 

  My commission exp. October 12, 2026


